

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

July 28, 2022

This NOTICE is issued by the Insurance Commission of The Bahamas ("the Commission") pursuant to section 119 (2) of the Insurance Act, 2005.

The Insurance Commission of The Bahamas wishes to advise the public that **Scotiabank** (**Bahamas**) **Limited** is not registered to conduct insurance business under the Insurance Act, 2005, contrary to their advertisement in the Nassau Guardian on Thursday, July 21, 2022.

The public is also advised that when purchasing insurance there is freedom of choice in determining the insurer or intermediary that best meets their insurance needs.

The Commission encourages the public to know their insurer, know their intermediary, and know their policy.

A complete listing of registered insurance companies, agents and brokers can be found on the Commission's website at icb.gov.bs.

Michele C. E. Fields
Superintendent of Insurance

The Insurance Commission of The Bahamas is the regulatory body responsible for the supervision and regulation of all entities carrying on insurance business in and from within The Bahamas. The Commission is committed to ensuring the protection of policyholders' interests and promoting and encouraging sound and prudent insurance management and business practices under the Insurance Act, 2005.